

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Carlone, Dennis	15680	02/01/18	02/28/19	10088.58	0.00	0.00	10088.58	03/04/19	no activity
Carlone, Dennis	15680	03/01/19	03/15/19	10088.58	0.00	149.00	9939.58	03/20/19	
Carlone, Dennis	15680	03/16/19	03/31/19	9939.58	0.00	0.00	9939.58	04/03/19	
Carlone, Dennis	15680	04/01/19	04/15/19	9939.58	0.00	149.00	9790.58	04/16/19	
Carlone, Dennis	15680								
Devereux, Jan	16062	02/01/18	02/15/18	13757.29	141.12	2317.44	11580.97	02/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	02/16/18	02/28/18	11580.97	0.00	102.00	11478.97	03/01/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	03/01/18	03/15/18	11478.97	0.00	168.44	11310.53	03/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	03/16/18	03/31/18	11310.53	0.00	65.00	11245.53	04/02/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	04/01/18	04/15/18	11245.53	0.00	168.44	11077.09	04/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	04/16/18	04/30/18	11077.09	0.00	30.00	11047.09	05/01/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	05/01/18	05/15/18	11047.09	0.00	168.44	10878.65	05/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	05/16/18	05/31/18	10878.65	0.00	30.00	10848.65	06/01/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	06/01/18	06/15/18	10848.65	0.00	168.44	10680.21	06/18/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	06/16/18	06/30/18	10680.21	0.00	35.00	10645.21	07/02/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	07/01/18	07/15/18	10645.21	0.00	168.88	10476.33	07/17/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	07/16/18	07/31/18	10476.33	0.00	31.50	10444.83	08/01/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	08/01/18	08/15/18	10444.83	0.00	168.44	10276.39	08/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	08/16/18	08/31/18	10276.39	0.00	106.50	10169.89	09/04/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	09/01/18	09/15/18	10169.89	0.00	668.44	9501.45	09/17/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	09/16/18	09/30/18	9501.45	0.00	31.50	9469.95	10/02/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	10/01/18	10/15/18	9469.95	0.00	363.19	9106.76	10/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	10/16/18	10/31/18	9106.76	0.00	33.47	9073.29	11/01/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	11/01/18	11/15/18	9073.29	0.00	168.44	8904.85	11/16/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	11/16/18	11/30/18	8904.85	0.00	33.47	8871.38	12/03/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	12/01/18	12/15/18	8871.38	0.00	168.44	8702.94	12/17/18	
Devereux, Jan	16062	12/16/18	12/31/18	8702.94	0.00	33.47	8669.47	01/02/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	01/01/19	01/15/19	8669.47	0.00	168.44	8501.03	01/16/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	01/16/19	01/31/19	8501.03	0.00	226.79	8274.24	02/01/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	02/01/19	02/15/19	8274.24	36.00	168.66	8141.58	02/19/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	02/16/19	02/28/19	8141.58	0.00	33.47	8108.11	03/01/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	03/01/19	03/15/19	8108.11	0.00	170.81	7937.30	03/18/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	03/16/19	03/31/19	7937.30	0.00	33.47	7903.83	04/01/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	04/01/19	04/15/19	7903.83	0.00	168.44	7735.39	04/16/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062								
Franklin, Charles	17139	03/05/19	03/15/19	0.00	520.00	0.00	520.00	03/18/19	
Franklin, Charles	17139	03/16/19	03/31/19	520.00	2369.76	937.00	1952.76	04/01/19	\$520 candidate loan
Franklin, Charles	17139	04/01/19	04/15/19	1952.76	1118.49	530.64	2540.61	04/16/19	
Franklin, Charles	17139								
Gebru, Sam	16531	02/01/18	02/15/18	323.58	100.00	393.10	30.48	02/16/18	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Gebru, Sam	16531	02/16/18	02/28/18	30.48	0.00	29.10	1.38	03/01/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	03/01/18	03/15/18	1.38	0.00	43.12	(41.74)	03/16/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	03/16/18	03/31/18	(41.74)	10.00	16.00	(47.74)	04/02/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	04/01/18	04/15/18	(47.74)	<u>1033.02</u>	118.98	866.30	04/18/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	04/16/18	04/30/18	866.30	0.00	31.96	834.34	05/01/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	05/01/18	05/15/18	834.34	500.00	710.18	624.16	05/16/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	05/16/18	05/31/18	624.16	300.00	366.01	558.15	06/01/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	06/01/18	06/15/18	558.15	43.08	<u>1037.14</u>	(435.91)	06/19/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	06/16/18	06/30/18	(435.91)	46.60	125.40	(514.71)	07/02/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	07/01/18	07/15/18	(514.71)	32.34	102.34	(584.71)	07/16/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	07/16/18	07/31/18	(584.71)	700.00	32.00	83.29	08/02/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	08/01/18	08/15/18	83.29	0.00	2.50	80.79	08/20/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	08/16/18	08/31/18	80.79	0.00	32.00	48.79	09/03/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	09/01/18	09/15/18	48.79	0.00	2.50	46.29	09/17/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	09/16/18	09/30/18	46.29	0.00	16.00	30.29	10/02/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	10/01/18	10/15/18	30.29	0.00	148.25	(117.96)	10/16/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	10/16/18	10/31/18	(117.96)	0.00	16.00	(133.96)	11/05/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	11/01/18	11/15/18	(133.96)	30.00	100.00	(203.96)	11/16/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	11/16/18	11/30/18	(203.96)	0.00	16.00	(219.96)	12/03/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	12/01/18	12/15/18	(219.96)	219.96	0.00	(0.00)	12/17/18	
Gebru, Sam	16531	12/16/18	02/28/19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	03/01/19	no activity
Gebru, Sam	16531	03/01/19	03/15/19	0.00	80.04	0.00	80.04	03/18/19	
Gebru, Sam	16531	03/16/19	03/31/19	80.04	0.00	0.00	80.04	04/01/19	
Gebru, Sam	16531	04/01/19	04/15/19	80.04	0.00	0.84	79.20	04/16/19	
Gebru, Sam	16531								
Harding, Richard	16737	02/01/18	02/15/18	2627.99	0.00	0.00	2627.99	02/16/18	
Harding, Richard	16737	02/16/18	02/28/18	2627.99	0.00	136.00	2491.99	03/02/18	
Harding, Richard	16737	03/01/18	12/15/18	2491.99	0.00	0.00	2491.99	12/18/18	no activity
Harding, Richard	16737	12/16/18	12/31/18	2491.99	0.00	362.00	2129.99	01/03/19	
Harding, Richard	16737	01/01/19	04/15/19	2129.99	0.00	0.00	2129.99	04/17/19	no activity
Harding, Richard	16737								
Kelley, Craig	14104	02/01/18	02/15/18	4951.65	0.00	89.00	4862.65	02/16/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	02/16/18	02/28/18	4862.65	0.00	0.00	4862.65	03/02/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	03/01/18	03/15/18	4862.65	0.00	89.00	4773.65	03/16/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	03/16/18	03/31/18	4773.65	0.00	0.00	4773.65	04/02/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	04/01/18	04/15/18	4773.65	0.00	89.00	4684.65	04/16/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	04/16/18	04/30/18	4684.65	0.00	0.00	4684.65	05/01/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	05/01/18	05/15/18	4684.65	0.00	83.07	4601.58	05/16/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	05/16/18	05/31/18	4601.58	57.62	250.00	4409.20	06/01/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	06/01/18	06/15/18	4409.20	0.00	89.00	4320.20	06/18/18	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Kelley, Craig	14104	06/16/18	06/30/18	4320.20	0.00	0.00	4320.20	07/02/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	07/01/18	07/15/18	4320.20	0.00	89.00	4231.20	07/16/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	07/16/18	07/31/18	4231.20	0.00	70.11	4161.09	08/01/18	
Kelley, Craig	14104	08/01/18	01/15/19	4161.09	0.00	0.00	4161.09	01/16/19	no activity
Kelley, Craig	14104	01/16/19	01/31/19	4161.09	0.00	180.00	3981.09	02/01/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104	02/01/19	02/15/19	3981.09	0.00	0.00	3981.09	02/20/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104	02/16/19	02/28/19	3981.09	0.00	89.00	3892.09	03/02/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104	03/01/19	03/15/19	3892.09	1000.00	59.48	4832.61	03/18/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104	03/16/19	03/31/19	4832.61	0.00	89.00	4743.61	04/01/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104	04/01/19	04/15/19	4743.61	0.00	0.00	4743.61	04/15/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104								
Levy, Ilan	16173	02/01/18	02/15/18	(44.32)	200.00	0.00	155.68	02/16/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	02/16/18	02/28/18	155.68	0.00	48.95	106.73	03/01/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	03/01/18	03/15/18	106.73	0.00	19.95	86.78	03/16/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	03/16/18	03/31/18	86.78	0.00	29.00	57.78	04/02/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	04/01/18	04/15/18	57.78	0.00	19.95	37.83	04/16/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	04/16/18	04/30/18	37.83	0.00	29.00	8.83	05/01/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	05/01/18	05/15/18	8.83	0.00	170.00	(161.17)	05/16/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	05/16/18	05/31/18	(161.17)	0.00	0.00	(161.17)	06/01/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	06/01/18	06/15/18	(161.17)	250.00	0.00	88.83	06/18/18	
Levy, Ilan	16173	06/16/18	04/15/19	88.83	0.00	0.00	88.83	04/16/19	no activity
Levy, Ilan	16173								
Mallon, Alanna	16530	02/01/18	02/15/18	5380.45	0.00	164.48	5215.97	02/16/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	02/16/18	02/28/18	5215.97	0.00	1.00	5214.97	03/02/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	03/01/18	03/15/18	5214.97	0.00	36.88	5178.09	03/19/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	03/16/18	03/31/18	5178.09	0.00	97.64	5080.45	04/02/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	04/01/18	04/15/18	5080.45	0.00	33.66	5046.79	04/16/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	04/16/18	04/30/18	5046.79	0.00	0.00	5046.79	05/02/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	05/01/18	05/15/18	5046.79	0.00	150.00	4896.79	05/16/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	05/16/18	05/31/18	4896.79	0.00	114.85	4781.94	06/04/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	06/01/18	06/15/18	4781.94	0.00	0.00	4781.94	06/19/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	06/16/18	06/30/18	4781.94	0.00	20.00	4761.94	07/02/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	07/01/18	08/31/18	4761.94	0.00	0.00	4761.94	09/04/18	no activity
Mallon, Alanna	16530	09/01/18	09/15/18	4761.94	0.00	500.00	4261.94	09/17/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	09/16/18	09/30/18	4261.94	0.00	548.03	3713.91	10/03/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	10/01/18	10/15/18	3713.91	0.00	0.00	3713.91	10/17/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	10/16/18	10/31/18	3713.91	0.00	105.20	3608.71	11/03/18	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	11/01/18	11/30/18	3608.71	0.00	0.00	3608.71	12/03/18	no activity
Mallon, Alanna	16530	12/01/18	12/15/18	3608.71	500.00	0.00	4108.71	12/18/18	\$500 receipt from unions
Mallon, Alanna	16530	12/16/18	12/31/18	4108.71	240.12	761.57	3587.26	01/03/19	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Mallon, Alanna	16530	01/01/19	01/15/19	3587.26	1032.53	0.00	4619.79	01/17/19	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	01/16/19	01/31/19	4619.79	0.00	2.00	4617.79	02/04/19	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	02/01/19	02/15/19	4617.79	0.00	0.00	4617.79	02/19/19	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	02/16/19	02/28/19	4617.79	0.00	1.00	4616.79	03/01/19	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	03/01/19	03/15/19	4616.79	0.00	0.00	4616.79	03/19/19	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	03/16/19	03/31/19	4616.79	1500.00	470.12	5646.67	04/02/19	receipts not itemized
Mallon, Alanna	16530	04/01/19	04/15/19	5646.67	1014.78	1433.58	5227.87	04/16/19	receipts not itemized
Mallon, Alanna	16530								
McGovern, Marc	15589	02/01/18	02/15/18	6376.17	0.00	<u>2263.28</u>	4112.89	02/16/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	02/16/18	02/28/18	4112.89	0.00	548.28	3564.61	03/02/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	03/01/18	03/15/18	3564.61	0.00	0.00	3564.61	03/19/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	03/16/18	03/31/18	3564.61	0.00	0.00	3564.61	04/02/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	04/01/18	04/15/18	3564.61	0.00	213.37	3351.24	04/16/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	04/16/18	04/30/18	3351.24	0.00	125.00	3226.24	05/01/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	05/01/18	05/15/18	3226.24	0.00	400.00	2826.24	05/16/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	05/16/18	05/31/18	2826.24	96.05	<u>1633.07</u>	1289.22	06/01/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	06/01/18	06/15/18	1289.22	0.00	0.00	1289.22	06/18/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	06/16/18	06/30/18	1289.22	<u>14347.16</u>	<u>1500.00</u>	14136.38	07/03/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	07/01/18	07/15/18	14136.38	<u>9416.70</u>	35.44	23517.64	07/17/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	07/16/18	07/31/18	23517.64	<u>3033.22</u>	<u>2150.00</u>	24400.86	08/02/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	08/01/18	08/15/18	24400.86	566.00	900.00	24066.86	08/17/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	08/16/18	08/31/18	24066.86	<u>9025.00</u>	675.48	32416.38	09/05/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	09/01/18	09/15/18	32416.38	0.00	<u>1000.00</u>	31416.38	09/17/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	09/16/18	09/30/18	31416.38	<u>2500.00</u>	665.00	33251.38	10/03/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	10/01/18	10/15/18	33251.38	500.00	0.00	33751.38	10/18/18	\$500 receipt from unions
McGovern, Marc	15589	10/16/18	10/31/18	33751.38	0.00	500.00	33251.38	11/03/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	11/01/18	11/15/18	33251.38	0.00	0.00	33251.38	11/19/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	11/16/18	11/30/18	33251.38	0.00	400.00	32851.38	12/03/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	12/01/18	12/15/18	32851.38	0.00	<u>1568.29</u>	31283.09	12/18/18	
McGovern, Marc	15589	12/16/18	12/31/18	31283.09	<u>948.25</u>	100.00	32131.34	01/03/19	error - actual receipts \$9,885.18
McGovern, Marc	15589	01/01/19	01/15/19	32131.34	9036.43	0.00	41167.77	01/17/19	receipts from Dec 2018
McGovern, Marc	15589	01/16/19	01/31/19	41167.77	0.00	0.00	41167.77	02/04/19	
McGovern, Marc	15589	02/01/19	02/15/19	41167.77	649.72	900.00	40917.49	02/20/19	
McGovern, Marc	15589	02/16/19	02/28/19	40917.49	0.00	0.00	40917.49	03/01/19	
McGovern, Marc	15589	03/01/19	03/15/19	40917.49	0.00	1100.00	39817.49	03/20/19	includes \$600 campaign refund
McGovern, Marc	15589	03/16/19	03/31/19	39817.49	0.00	<u>2630.12</u>	37187.37	04/02/19	
McGovern, Marc	15589	04/01/19	04/15/19	37187.37	0.00	1500.00	35687.37	04/16/19	\$200 receipts not shown, \$1500 paid to MLM Strategies
McGovern, Marc	15589								
Moree, Gregg	14683	02/01/18	04/15/19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	04/16/19	no activity

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Moree, Gregg	14683								
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	02/01/18	02/15/18	474.67	0.00	0.00	474.67	02/16/18	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	02/16/18	02/28/18	474.67	0.00	0.00	474.67	03/02/18	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	03/01/18	03/15/18	474.67	240.12	0.00	714.79	03/19/18	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	03/16/18	06/15/18	714.79	0.00	0.00	714.79	06/19/18	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	06/16/18	06/30/18	714.79	0.00	216.00	498.79	07/02/18	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	07/01/18	02/28/19	498.79	0.00	0.00	498.79	03/01/19	no activity
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	03/01/19	03/15/19	498.79	2933.47	1750.00	1682.26	03/20/19	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	03/16/19	03/31/19	1682.26	2526.60	0.00	4208.86	04/02/19	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	04/01/19	04/15/19	4208.86	5292.33	308.37	9192.82	04/16/19	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657								
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	02/01/18	02/15/18	9334.05	0.00	426.63	8907.42	02/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	02/16/18	02/28/18	8907.42	0.00	47.05	8860.37	03/01/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	03/01/18	03/15/18	8860.37	0.00	16.00	8844.37	03/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	03/16/18	03/31/18	8844.37	0.00	0.00	8844.37	04/02/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	04/01/18	04/15/18	8844.37	0.00	16.00	8828.37	04/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	04/16/18	04/30/18	8828.37	50.00	75.00	8803.37	05/01/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	05/01/18	05/15/18	8803.37	0.00	49.00	8754.37	05/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	05/16/18	05/31/18	8754.37	0.00	112.50	8641.87	06/01/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	06/01/18	06/15/18	8641.87	100.00	266.00	8475.87	06/18/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	06/16/18	06/30/18	8475.87	0.00	393.80	8082.07	07/02/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	07/01/18	07/15/18	8082.07	500.00	58.00	8524.07	07/17/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	07/16/18	07/31/18	8524.07	0.00	0.00	8524.07	08/01/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	08/01/18	08/15/18	8524.07	0.00	16.00	8508.07	08/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	08/16/18	08/31/18	8508.07	0.00	0.00	8508.07	09/04/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	09/01/18	09/15/18	8508.07	0.00	16.00	8492.07	09/17/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	09/16/18	09/30/18	8492.07	0.00	332.26	8159.81	10/02/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	10/01/18	10/15/18	8159.81	0.00	17.00	8142.81	10/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	10/16/18	10/31/18	8142.81	0.00	20.40	8122.41	11/01/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	11/01/18	11/15/18	8122.41	0.00	17.00	8105.41	11/16/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	11/16/18	11/30/18	8105.41	0.00	6.90	8098.51	12/03/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	12/01/18	12/15/18	8098.51	0.00	17.00	8081.51	12/17/18	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	12/16/18	12/31/18	8081.51	1500.00	0.00	9581.51	01/02/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	01/01/19	01/15/19	9581.51	0.00	363.41	9218.10	01/16/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	01/16/19	01/31/19	9218.10	0.00	0.00	9218.10	02/01/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	02/01/19	02/15/19	9218.10	0.00	17.00	9201.10	02/19/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	02/16/19	02/28/19	9201.10	0.00	12.00	9189.10	03/01/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	03/01/19	03/15/19	9189.10	0.00	73.06	9116.04	03/18/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	03/16/19	03/31/19	9116.04	0.00	0.00	9116.04	04/01/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	04/01/19	04/15/19	9116.04	0.00	17.00	9099.04	04/16/19	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556								
Simmons, Denise	13783	02/01/18	02/15/18	7595.50	163.33	30.00	7728.83	02/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	02/16/18	02/28/18	7728.83	0.00	0.00	7728.83	03/02/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	03/01/18	03/15/18	7728.83	0.00	208.00	7520.83	03/16/18	\$178 sign storage
Simmons, Denise	13783	03/16/18	03/31/18	7520.83	176.85	228.00	7469.68	04/02/18	\$178 sign storage
Simmons, Denise	13783	04/01/18	04/15/18	7469.68	0.00	30.00	7439.68	04/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	04/16/18	04/30/18	7439.68	0.00	507.80	6931.88	05/02/18	\$507.80 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	05/01/18	05/15/18	6931.88	100.00	0.00	7031.88	05/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	05/16/18	05/31/18	7031.88	0.00	381.00	6650.88	06/01/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	06/01/18	06/15/18	6650.88	0.00	0.00	6650.88	06/18/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	06/16/18	06/30/18	6650.88	0.00	313.00	6337.88	07/02/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	07/01/18	07/15/18	6337.88	0.00	0.00	6337.88	07/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	07/16/18	07/31/18	6337.88	2.40	313.00	6027.28	08/01/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	08/01/18	08/15/18	6027.28	0.00	0.00	6027.28	08/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	08/16/18	08/31/18	6027.28	0.00	313.00	5714.28	09/04/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	09/01/18	09/15/18	5714.28	0.00	0.00	5714.28	09/17/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	09/16/18	09/30/18	5714.28	0.00	313.00	5401.28	10/01/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	10/01/18	10/15/18	5401.28	0.00	0.00	5401.28	10/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	10/16/18	10/31/18	5401.28	0.00	313.00	5088.28	11/01/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	11/01/18	11/15/18	5088.28	0.00	23.47	5064.81	11/16/18	
Simmons, Denise	13783	11/16/18	11/30/18	5064.81	0.00	661.00	4403.81	12/03/18	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	12/01/18	12/15/18	4403.81	572.00	175.00	4800.81	12/17/18	\$500 receipt from unions
Simmons, Denise	13783	12/16/18	12/31/18	4800.81	0.00	509.31	4291.50	01/02/19	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	01/01/19	01/15/19	4291.50	0.00	0.00	4291.50	01/16/19	
Simmons, Denise	13783	01/16/19	01/31/19	4291.50	0.00	389.28	3902.22	02/01/19	\$313 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	02/01/19	02/15/19	3902.22	0.00	0.00	3902.22	02/20/19	
Simmons, Denise	13783	02/16/19	02/28/19	3902.22	0.00	329.00	3573.22	03/01/19	
Simmons, Denise	13783	03/01/19	03/15/19	3573.22	0.00	0.00	3573.22	03/18/19	
Simmons, Denise	13783	03/16/19	03/31/19	3573.22	48.02	333.00	3288.24	04/01/19	\$333 storage for signs, etc.
Simmons, Denise	13783	04/01/19	04/15/19	3288.24	0.00	0.00	3288.24	04/15/19	
Simmons, Denise	13783								
Simon, Benjamin T.	17175	03/16/19	03/31/19	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	04/03/19	
Simon, Benjamin T.	17175	04/01/19	04/15/19	10.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	04/16/19	
Simon, Benjamin T.	17175								
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	02/01/18	02/15/18	33.53	0.00	0.00	33.53	02/16/18	
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	02/16/18	02/28/18	33.53	0.00	7.90	25.63	03/01/18	
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	03/01/18	12/15/18	25.63	0.00	0.00	25.63	12/17/18	no activity
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	12/16/18	12/31/18	25.63	0.00	5.00	20.63	01/02/19	
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	01/01/19	01/15/19	20.63	0.00	0.00	20.63	01/16/19	
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	01/16/19	01/31/19	20.63	0.00	5.00	15.63	02/01/19	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	02/01/19	02/15/19	15.63	0.00	0.00	15.63	02/19/19	
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	02/16/19	02/28/19	15.63	10.00	0.00	25.63	03/01/19	
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	03/01/19	04/15/19	25.63	0.00	0.00	25.63	04/16/19	no activity
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528								
Sobrinho-Wheeler, Jivan C.	17146	03/11/19	03/15/19	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	03/20/19	
Sobrinho-Wheeler, Jivan C.	17146	03/16/19	03/31/19	10.00	5000.00	0.00	5010.00	04/01/19	\$5000 candidate loan (presumed)
Sobrinho-Wheeler, Jivan C.	17146	04/01/19	04/15/19	5010.00	821.18	2033.10	3798.08	04/16/19	much not itemized
Sobrinho-Wheeler, Jivan C.	17146								
Toner, Paul	16576	02/01/18	03/15/18	165.53	0.00	0.00	165.53	03/20/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	03/16/18	03/31/18	165.53	7866.59	0.00	8032.12	04/04/18	\$7,866.49 candidate loan
Toner, Paul	16576	04/01/18	04/15/18	8032.12	500.00	7866.59	665.53	04/17/18	\$500 loan, \$7866.59 return of loan
Toner, Paul	16576	04/16/18	04/30/18	665.53	0.00	400.00	265.53	05/03/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	05/01/18	05/15/18	265.53	0.00	0.00	265.53	06/05/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	06/01/18	06/15/18	265.53	0.00	200.00	65.53	06/18/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	06/16/18	06/30/18	65.53	5917.72	0.00	5983.25	07/02/18	receipts include \$500 unions
Toner, Paul	16576	07/01/18	07/15/18	5983.25	1251.29	1961.51	5273.03	07/17/18	most receipts not itemized
Toner, Paul	16576	07/16/18	07/31/18	5273.03	0.00	0.00	5273.03	08/01/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	08/01/18	08/15/18	5273.03	0.00	750.00	4523.03	08/20/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	08/16/18	09/30/18	4523.03	0.00	0.00	4523.03	10/02/18	no activity
Toner, Paul	16576	10/01/18	10/15/18	4523.03	250.00	0.00	4773.03	10/16/18	receipts not itemized
Toner, Paul	16576	10/16/18	10/31/18	4773.03	0.00	0.00	4773.03	11/02/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	11/01/18	11/15/18	4773.03	0.00	250.00	4523.03	11/19/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	11/16/18	11/30/18	4523.03	0.00	251.68	4271.35	12/03/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	12/01/18	12/15/18	4271.35	0.00	221.48	4049.87	12/18/18	
Toner, Paul	16576	12/16/18	02/28/19	4049.87	0.00	0.00	4049.87	03/04/19	no activity
Toner, Paul	16576	03/01/19	03/15/19	4049.87	0.00	693.04	3356.83	03/20/19	
Toner, Paul	16576	03/16/19	04/15/19	3356.83	0.00	0.00	3356.83	04/16/19	no activity
Toner, Paul	16576								
Toomey, Tim	12222	02/01/18	02/15/18	25024.49	0.00	757.48	24267.01	02/16/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	02/16/18	02/28/18	24267.01	0.93	1386.08	22881.86	03/01/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	03/01/18	03/15/18	22881.86	0.00	1212.79	21669.07	03/16/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	03/16/18	03/31/18	21669.07	0.93	19.77	21650.23	04/02/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	04/01/18	04/15/18	21650.23	0.00	913.62	20736.61	04/16/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	04/16/18	04/30/18	20736.61	20.84	1009.89	19747.56	05/01/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	05/01/18	05/15/18	19747.56	96.05	1204.34	18639.27	05/16/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	05/16/18	05/31/18	18639.27	0.80	0.00	18640.07	06/01/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	06/01/18	06/15/18	18640.07	0.00	1034.45	17605.62	06/18/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	06/16/18	06/30/18	17605.62	0.73	156.77	17449.58	07/02/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	07/01/18	07/15/18	17449.58	0.00	894.76	16554.82	07/17/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	07/16/18	07/31/18	16554.82	0.70	409.89	16145.63	08/01/18	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Toomey, Tim	12222	08/01/18	08/15/18	16145.63	0.00	594.38	15551.25	08/16/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	08/16/18	08/31/18	15551.25	0.66	125.00	15426.91	09/04/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	09/01/18	09/15/18	15426.91	0.00	914.69	14512.22	09/17/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	09/16/18	09/30/18	14512.22	0.58	479.81	14032.99	10/02/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	10/01/18	10/15/18	14032.99	0.00	672.09	13360.90	10/16/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	10/16/18	10/31/18	13360.90	0.59	604.88	12756.61	11/01/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	11/01/18	11/15/18	12756.61	14095.62	851.23	26001.00	11/16/18	receipts include \$1000 unions
Toomey, Tim	12222	11/16/18	11/30/18	26001.00	526.08	44.45	26482.63	12/03/18	
Toomey, Tim	12222	12/01/18	12/15/18	26482.63	700.00	1102.38	26080.25	12/17/18	receipts include \$500 unions
Toomey, Tim	12222	12/16/18	12/31/18	26080.25	981.36	264.35	26797.26	01/02/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222	01/01/19	01/15/19	26797.26	0.00	15642.69	11154.57	01/16/19	\$15,000 loan repayment
Toomey, Tim	12222	01/16/19	01/31/19	11154.57	0.76	140.15	11015.18	02/01/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222	02/01/19	02/15/19	11015.18	500.00	637.90	10877.28	02/19/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222	02/16/19	02/28/19	10877.28	0.41	825.00	10052.69	03/01/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222	03/01/19	03/15/19	10052.69	0.00	687.90	9364.79	03/19/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222	03/16/19	03/31/19	9364.79	200.39	141.10	9424.08	04/01/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222	04/01/19	04/15/19	9424.08	0.00	569.77	8854.31	04/16/19	
Toomey, Tim	12222								
Volmar, Gwen	16691	02/01/18	02/28/18	535.00	0.00	0.00	535.00	03/01/18	
Volmar, Gwen	16691	03/01/18	03/15/18	535.00	64.37	64.37	535.00	03/16/18	\$64.37 errone. charge corrected
Volmar, Gwen	16691	03/16/18	03/31/18	535.00	64.37	0.00	599.37	04/02/18	
Volmar, Gwen	16691	04/01/18	04/15/19	599.37	0.00	0.00	599.37	04/16/19	no activity
Volmar, Gwen	16691								
Williams, Nicola A.	17148	03/12/19	03/15/19	0.00	20.00	0.00	20.00	03/18/19	
Williams, Nicola A.	17148	03/16/19	03/31/19	20.00	1000.00	90.00	930.00	04/01/19	\$1000 candidate loan
Williams, Nicola A.	17148	04/01/19	04/15/19	930.00	2778.54	163.86	3544.68	04/16/19	
Williams, Nicola A.	17148								
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	02/01/18	02/15/18	1279.66	596.05	284.14	1591.57	02/16/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	02/16/18	02/28/18	1591.57	0.00	112.70	1478.87	03/01/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	03/01/18	03/15/18	1478.87	0.00	78.30	1400.57	03/16/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	03/16/18	03/31/18	1400.57	0.00	10.00	1390.57	04/02/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	04/01/18	04/15/18	1390.57	500.00	10.10	1880.47	04/16/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	04/16/18	04/30/18	1880.47	0.00	89.82	1790.65	05/01/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	05/01/18	05/15/18	1790.65	0.00	79.85	1710.80	05/16/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	05/16/18	05/31/18	1710.80	0.00	21.16	1689.64	06/01/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	06/01/18	06/15/18	1689.64	0.00	105.45	1584.19	06/18/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	06/16/18	06/30/18	1584.19	0.00	21.16	1563.03	07/02/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	07/01/18	07/15/18	1563.03	0.00	5.31	1557.72	07/17/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	07/16/18	07/31/18	1557.72	0.00	97.39	1460.33	08/01/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	08/01/18	08/15/18	1460.33	0.00	249.21	1211.12	08/16/18	

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	08/16/18	08/31/18	1211.12	0.00	21.16	1189.96	09/04/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	09/01/18	09/15/18	1189.96	0.00	69.67	1120.29	09/17/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	09/16/18	09/30/18	1120.29	0.00	21.16	1099.13	10/02/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	10/01/18	10/15/18	1099.13	0.00	198.19	900.94	10/16/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	10/16/18	10/31/18	900.94	0.00	21.16	879.78	11/01/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	11/01/18	11/15/18	879.78	0.00	70.31	809.47	11/16/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	11/16/18	11/30/18	809.47	0.00	21.16	788.31	12/03/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	12/01/18	12/15/18	788.31	0.00	64.31	724.00	12/17/18	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	12/16/18	12/31/18	724.00	0.00	263.41	460.59	01/02/19	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	01/01/19	01/15/19	460.59	2071.00	64.31	2467.28	01/16/19	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	01/16/19	01/31/19	2467.28	0.00	21.16	2446.12	02/01/19	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	02/01/19	02/15/19	2446.12	48.02	0.00	2494.14	02/19/19	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	02/16/19	02/28/19	2494.14	0.00	59.00	2435.14	03/01/19	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	03/01/19	03/15/19	2435.14	580.25	500.77	2514.62	03/18/19	
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	03/16/19	03/31/19	2514.62	1104.18	0.00	3618.80	04/01/19	receipts not itemized
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	04/01/19	04/15/19	3618.80	3033.02	501.08	6150.74	04/16/19	receipts not itemized
Zondervan, Quinton	16516								

Campaign Finance Reports - Cambridge City Council Candidates 2019 [4/17/2019]

Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	Filed	Notes
Monthly Reports (with adjustments)									
Candidate	ID	From	To	Start	Receipts	Expend	Balance	As Of	Notes
ABC PAC	80999	05/16/18	04/15/19	0.00	13744.76	5200.55	8544.21	04/17/19	
Carlone, Dennis	15680	02/01/18	04/15/19	10088.58	0.00	298.00	9790.58	04/16/19	
Devereux, Jan	16062	02/01/18	04/15/19	13757.29	177.12	6199.02	7735.39	04/16/19	
Franklin, Charles	17139	03/05/19	04/15/19	0.00	4008.25	1467.64	2540.61	04/16/19	new, March 5, 2019
Gebru, Sam	16531	02/01/18	04/15/19	323.58	3095.04	3339.42	79.20	04/16/19	
Harding, Richard	16737	02/01/18	04/15/19	2627.99	0.00	498.00	2129.99	04/17/19	
Kelley, Craig	14104	02/01/18	04/15/19	4951.65	1057.62	1265.66	4743.61	04/15/19	
Levy, Ilan	16173	02/01/18	04/15/19	-44.32	450.00	316.85	88.83	04/16/19	
Mallon, Alanna	16530	02/01/18	04/15/19	5380.45	4287.43	4440.01	5227.87	04/16/19	
McGovern, Marc	15589	02/01/18	04/15/19	6376.17	49518.53	20207.33	35687.37	04/16/19	\$600 refund deducted
Moree, Gregg	14683	02/01/18	04/15/19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	04/16/19	
Musgrave, Adriane	16657	02/01/18	04/15/19	474.67	10992.52	2274.37	9192.82	04/16/19	
Siddiqui, Sumbul	16556	02/01/18	04/15/19	9334.05	2150.00	2385.01	9099.04	04/16/19	
Simmons, Denise	13783	02/01/18	04/15/19	7595.50	1062.60	5369.86	3288.24	04/15/19	
Simon, Benjamin T.	17175	03/16/19	04/15/19	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	04/16/19	new, April 2, 2019
Sivongxay, Vatsady	16528	02/01/18	04/15/19	33.53	10.00	17.90	25.63	04/16/19	
Sobrinho-Wheeler, Jivan C.	17146	03/11/19	04/15/19	0.00	5831.18	2033.10	3798.08	04/16/19	new, March 11, 2019
Toner, Paul	16576	02/01/18	04/15/19	165.53	7919.01	4727.71	3356.83	04/16/19	\$7866.59 error subtracted out
Toomey, Tim	12222	02/01/18	04/15/19	25024.49	17127.43	33297.61	8854.31	04/16/19	includes \$15,000 loan repayment
Volmar, Gwen	16691	02/01/18	04/15/19	535.00	64.37	0.00	599.37	04/16/19	\$64.37 error subtracted out
Williams, Nicola A.	17148	03/12/19	04/15/19	0.00	3798.54	253.86	3544.68	04/16/19	new, March 12, 2019
Zondervan, Quinton	16516	02/01/18	04/15/19	1279.66	7932.52	3061.44	6150.74	04/16/19	
Note: Adjustments to the totals have been made to reflect returned donations and other factors.									